TOWNSHIP OF MUHLENBERG ORDINANCE NO. 607

ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 63 OF THE CODE OF THE **TOWNSHIP MUHLENBERG** TO **AMEND** THE PROVISIONS OF THE POLICE PENSION PLAN ORDINANCE AND **AMENDING POLICIES** MEMORANDA AND UNDERSTANDING TO BE CONSISTENT THEREWITH

NOW THIS 21st DAY OF MARCH, 2022, BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Muhlenberg, Berks County, Pennsylvania, and it is hereby ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. Chapter 63 of the Code of the Township of Muhlenberg shall be amended to amend Subsection 63-38A E. to state, in its entirety, the following:
 - "E. <u>Length of DROP</u>. The DROP term shall be for a period of no more than 60 months from the date of entry. Termination of participation in DROP shall take place:
 - (1) At the earlier of the end of the sixty-month period, or at any other time the police officer chooses to end his or her participation; or
 - (2) The date that Participant is terminated from Employment for reasons set forth under applicable Pennsylvania law; or
 - (3) If the Participant dies."
- 2. All Memoranda and Policies of the Township related to the DROP are hereby amended to be consistent with the maximum 60-month DROP period set forth in Chapter 63.
- 3. Except as amended hereby, the rest and remainder of Chapter 63 of the Code of the Township of Muhlenberg is confirmed as in effect on the date or enactment hereof.
- 4. This Ordinance shall take effect on the earliest date permitted by law.

ENACTED this 21st day of March 2022 by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Muhlenberg in lawful session duly assembled.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF MUHLENBERG TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

	President
	Vice President
	Member
	Member
	Member
est:	
Secretary	